Department of Sociology University of Jammu

No. PGD/SOC/24/04-5 Dated: 01-04-2024

NOTICE

All those students who have applied through online mode for admission in Ph.D Programme 2024, under exempted category in the Department of Sociology, University of Jammu are directed to submit the screenshot of the Application /Enrolment Fee @ Rs. 580/- (Non- Refundable) deposited through online mode in the office of the Department of Sociology, University of Jammu or send a copy of the receipt at the department email ID: sociology.1999@gmail.com latest by 03.04.2024. The details of the Bank Account are given below:

Name of the Bank	J & K BANK New University Campus	
IFSC Code	JAKA0CANAAL	:
Account No	0345040100007505	
Name of the Account Holder	HOD SOCIOLOGY	:
Fee to be deposited	Rs. 580/- (Five Hundred Eighty only)	

| (Prof. Vishav Raksha)\ HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT

Bepartment of Sociology
University of Jammu

Copy to:

Centre for IT for uploading the same on University of Jammu website.